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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2989
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2013
EQUIPMENTS FOR ULTRA MEGA POWER PROJECTS
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is making it mandatory for Ultra Mega Power Projects (UMPPs) to buy a certain percentage of equipments from domestic manufacturers;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the percentage that has been fixed for the domestic manufacturers;

(c) the criteria for fixing the percentage; and

(d) the monitoring mechanism for ensuring compliance of the guidelines?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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